



## Freedom of Information Request FOI 23 123

### Fleet List

#### Query and response:

Would you be able to provide me with the following information please.

1. A list of registration, make, model, VIN number, Bodybuilder job number, Bodybuilder manufacturer, role, location and vehicle type such as WrL or TL of every vehicle in your fleet.

**A copy of our current fleet list is publicly available. Under the terms of the Act, a request for information can be refused where one or more exemptions listed in the Act apply. In this case we are claiming the following exemptions to the information that you have requested:**

**“Information accessible by other means” in Section 21 of the Act. The information requested can be found using the following link:**

**<https://www.dwfire.org.uk/about-us/accessing-information/information-guide/>, within the “Our land, premises and fleet” section.**

**The spreadsheet can be downloaded and filtered in the following ways to obtain the information:**

- **Model Year = Reg Date**
  - **Vehicle Make & Model = Chassis Manufacturer**
  - **Type of Vehicle = Description**
  - **Blue light vehicles can be identified by the Description and filtered.**
  - **Date Commission = Reg Date**
2. A list of recently disposed of vehicles.  
**Please see the attached tab titled *Recently disposed vehicles* within the attached Freedom of Information Request - FOI 123 Reply excel spreadsheet. The detail provided within the attached is based on time scales from the first of January this year until the 31st of August 2023.**
  3. A list of vehicles awaiting disposal.  
**Please see the attached tab titled *Vehicles awaiting disposal* within the attached Freedom of Information Request - FOI 123 Reply excel spreadsheet.**
  4. A list of vehicle awaiting to enter service, currently in build/on order and vehicles out to tender.  
**Please see the attached tab titled *Vehicle awaiting to enter* within the attached Freedom of Information Request - FOI 123 Reply excel spreadsheet.**

**Information/Detail accurate on the date provided: 04, September 2023**